

Date: October 22, 2022

<b>BSE Ltd.</b> P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra , Mumbai 400 051
<b>Script Code: 517536</b>	<b>Script Symbol: ONWARDTEC</b>

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022, published in the following newspapers today:

1. Free Press Journal (in English)
2. Navshakti (in Marathi)

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,  
For Onward Technologies Limited

  
Shama Pawar  
Company Secretary  
M. No. A28393



**Regd. address.** : 2nd floor, Sterling Centre, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018. **Tel:** +91 22 24926570  
**CIN:** L28920MH1991PLC062542 | **email:** [info@onwardgroup.com](mailto:info@onwardgroup.com) | **website:** [www.onwardgroup.com](http://www.onwardgroup.com)

IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT DINDOSHI COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 147 OF 2019

ICICI BANK LIMITED  
Banking Company incorporated Under the Companies Act, 1956 and licensed as a bank under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and having its registered office at ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara-390 007, Gujarat and having Corporate office at ICICI Bank Towers, 4th Floor, South Tower, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

ough its Power of Attorney Holder Mr. Rajesh Chintaman Wankhede The Debt Manager, Age 48 years ...Plaintiff

Versus  
**SAMEER NAHUBHAI SHAIKH**  
Aged 33, Occupation- Salaried Residing at Sarvodaya Residency, Building No. 1, 1st Floor, Room No. 102, Near Patri Pool, Kalyan (West), Thane-421302 ...Defendant To

**SAMEER NAHUBHAI SHAIKH**  
Residing at Sarvodaya Residency, Building No. 1, 1st Floor, Room No. 102, Near Patri Pool, Kalyan (West), Thane-421302.

TAKE NOTICE That, this Hon'ble court will be moved before her Judge, Smt. S. S. TODKAR presiding in Court Room No. 05 on 2nd December, 2022 at 11:00 O'clock in the forenoon by the above named defendants for the following reliefs:-  
The Plaintiff therefore prays that:  
a. that it be declared that an aggregate sum Rs. 3,03,942.00/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Three Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two Only) is due and payable by the Defendant to the Plaintiff as per Particulars of Claim mentioned aforesaid along with further interest thereon at the rate of 24% per annum from the date of filing the Suit till payment and/or realization;  
b. that a decree be passed against Defendant directing Defendants to pay to the Plaintiff an aggregate sum of Rs. 3,03,942.00/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Three Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two Only) as per the Particulars of Claim mentioned aforesaid along with further interest thereon at the rate of 24% per annum from the date of filing the Suit till payment and/or realization;  
c. for costs of this suit;  
d. for such further and other reliefs as the court may deem fit in the facts and circumstances of the case;  
Dated this 07th day of October, 2022.

For Registrar  
City Civil Court, At Dindoshi  
Sealer  
Mrs. Savita N. Malkampate  
Advocate for the Plaintiff  
Office- A-001, Ground Floor, Saryu CHS Ltd., Building No. 9, Suchidham, Behind Bank of India Building, Near Dindoshi Court, Film City Road, Malad (E), Mumbai-400097  
Mobile No. 9821482519

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned is asked to investigate, verify and certify the title of Niket Khushal Rambharia to the piece and parcel of the land bearing survey no. 138, Hissa No. 7, Old Survey No. 462, Hissa No. 7 of Village Navghar, Tal and Dist Thane admeasuring 130 sq. mtrs. and land bearing Survey No. 138, Hissa No. 4, Old Survey No. 462, Hissa No. 4 admeasuring 3110 Sq. Mtrs. of Village Navghar, Taluka and District Thane more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written.

Any person, having any claim by way of sale, transfer, mortgage, assignment, lease, sub-lease, lien, gift, trust, charge, inheritance, easement, maintenance, right of way, tenancy, sub-tenancy, adverse possession or under any other provisions of law etc., or in any other manner whatsoever in the aforesaid pieces of lands more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written are hereby requested to make their claims known to the undersigned with relevant documents in support thereof within a period of 14 days from the date of publication of the said notice to the undersigned, at the address mentioned below, otherwise it will be presumed that there are no such claims and that if they do exist the said claims are deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned by them and would certify the title accordingly.

**THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO**

- ALL THAT piece or parcel of land bearing survey no. 138, Hissa No. 7, old survey no. 462, Hissa No. 7 of Village Navghar, Tal and Dist Thane admeasuring 130 sq. mtrs
  - On or towards the North by-Old S.No.462 new S.No.138,Hissa No.3
  - On or towards the South by-Old S.No.462 new S.No.138 Hissa No.3
  - On or towards the East by - Old S.No.462 new S.No.138 Hissa No.3
  - On or towards the West by - Old S.No.462 new S.No.138 Hissa No.4
  - A Plot of agriculture land admeasuring 3110 sq.mtrs., bearing Old Survey No. 462 & New Survey No. 138, Hissa No. 4 Village Navghar, Taluka & dist Thane, Mira Road (E). On or towards the North by-D.P. Road,
  - On or towards the South by-Old S.No.462 new S.No.138,Hissa No.3
  - On or towards the East by - Old S.No.462 new S.No.138 Hissa No.3
  - On or towards the West by - Old S.No.462 new S.No.138 Hissa No.3 and 7
- Dated this 21st day of October, 2022.
- (Sunil Kale)  
Advocate  
(81/402, Panchvati, Vasant Vihar, Pokhran Road No. 2, Thane 400610

**CarTradeTech**  
**CARTRADE TECH LIMITED**

Registered and Corporate Office: 12th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 705, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel: +91 22 6739 8888; Website: www.cartradetech.com; E-mail: investor@cartrade.com; Corporate Identity Number: L74900MH2000PLC126237

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	Sept. 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	(Audited)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	10,249.09	9,277.47	8,808.70	19,526.56	15,075.09	35,895.02	
Profit / (loss) before tax	1,375.33	379.21	(3,059.98)	1,754.54	(7,529.03)	(11,911.72)	
Profit / (loss) after tax	557.68	331.92	(3,534.87)	889.60	(8,147.15)	(12,135.20)	
Total Other comprehensive income / (loss)	18.38	(63.24)	15.02	(44.86)	(49.84)	(28.05)	
Profit / (loss) attributable to equity holders of the parent	344.22	256.53	(3,767.24)	600.75	(8,307.22)	(13,210.18)	
Total other comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to Equity holders of the parent	17.47	(50.25)	14.75	(32.78)	(41.69)	(25.88)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4,666.97	4,666.97	4,583.41	4,666.97	4,583.41	4,662.26	
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)						193,265.20	
Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each), (not annualised for the quarter / half year)							
Basic (in Rs.)	0.74	0.55	(8.22)	1.29	(18.24)	(28.72)	
Diluted (in Rs.)	0.68	0.51	(8.22)	1.18	(18.24)	(28.72)	

Notes:  
1) The financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment rules, 2016 ("Ind AS") and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cartradetech.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com  
3) The key standalone financial information is as under:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	Sept. 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	(Audited)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	5,493.91	4,202.37	3,913.76	9,696.28	6,868.27	15,696.55	
Profit / (loss) before tax	1,393.33	160.54	(3,731.99)	1,553.87	(8,061.48)	(15,193.11)	
Profit / (loss) after tax	747.44	168.13	(4,058.39)	915.56	(8,495.44)	(14,606.64)	

For CarTrade Tech Limited  
Sd/-  
Vinay Vinod Sanghi  
Chairman and MD

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 21, 2022

**Onward Technologies Limited**  
CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542  
Regd. Office: Sterling Center, 2nd Floor, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018  
Website: www.onwardgroup.com  
Email: investors@onwardgroup.com  
Tel: +91 22 2492 6750

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2021**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	(Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue From Operations	11,010.51	9,367.29	7,294.10	20,377.80	14,253.86	30,726.87	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.42	153.48	861.15	201.90	1,962.78	3,182.96	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.42	153.48	861.15	201.90	1,962.78	3,182.96	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	57.91	120.56	558.91	178.47	1,548.07	2,368.40	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	68.08	270.64	548.98	338.72	1,555.14	2,304.12	
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	2,215.27	2,206.71	1,758.74	2,215.27	1,758.74	2,202.09	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						14,118.97	
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)							
a)	Basic (In INR)	0.26	0.55	3.18	0.81	9.11	12.62	
b)	Diluted (In INR)	0.25	0.53	2.84	0.79	8.49	12.17	

Notes:  
1. The statement has been reviewed by Members of the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 21, 2022. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review opinion on these results. The results for the corresponding period, previous periods have been reviewed by a firm other than B S R & Co., LLP.  
2. The consolidated financial results include the results of Onward Technologies Limited (the Holding company) and its subsidiaries in India, USA, Germany, Netherland and Canada (together referred as "the Group").  
3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules amended from time to time.  
4. The Group has only one operating segment which is Engineering Design, Digital and IT services.  
5. The Code on Social Security, 2020 (Code), pertaining to employee benefits during employment and post-employment, received Presidential assent in September 2020. The ministry of Labour and employment has released draft rules for the code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020. The Code may impact the existing employee benefit obligations of the Group. The Group will assess the impact and recognise it in its financial statements in the period in which the Code becomes effective and the related rules are notified.  
6. The current tax charge for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 includes additional charge of INR 9.55 lakhs (charge for June 30, 2022 is net of reversal of provision of INR 23.32 lakhs) relating to previous periods.

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended
	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	(Audited)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	7,675.51	6,912.59	5,671.09	14,588.10	10,829.80	23,439.50	
Profit / (loss) before Tax	174.73	344.86	420.84	519.59	337.71	1,301.68	
Profit / (loss) after Tax	121.19	285.22	310.10	406.41	248.67	932.48	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly unaudited financial result filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, and www.bseindia.com, and on the company's website, www.onwardgroup.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Onward Technologies Limited  
Jigar Mehta  
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 21, 2022

**KKCL** Making growth fashionable  
KEWAL KIRAN CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered Office: Kewal Kiran Estate 460/7, I.B. Patel Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063.  
Corporate Identification Number: L18101MH1992PLC065136  
Email ID: contact@kewalkiran.com, Website: kewalkiran.com, Phone: 022 - 26814400, Fax: 022 - 26814420

**EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-21	
	Standalone			Consolidated						
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1 Total income from operations	22,634	60,761	17,508	22,634	60,761	17,508				
2 Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,226	10,534	3,525	5,227	10,531	3,525				
3 Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,226	10,534	3,525	5,227	10,531	3,525				
4 Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,913	8,165	2,702	3,909	8,162	2,702				
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	3,922	8,220	2,742	3,918	8,217	2,742				
6 Paid up Equity Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	6,163	6,163	1,233	6,163	6,163	1,233				
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	41,657	-	-	41,642	-				
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rs. (Not Annualized)										
a. Basic & Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items	6.35	13.25	4.38	6.34	13.25	4.38				
b. Basic & Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items	6.35	13.25	4.38	6.34	13.25	4.38				

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.kewalkiran.com.  
2 The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2022.  
3 The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Kewalchand P Jain  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Din No: 00029730

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2022

**LAWAN Pg<sup>3</sup> Integriti KILLER easies**  
BY KILLER easies  
DESI BELLE K-LOUNGE ADDICTIONS

**ebnl Emmessar Biotech & Nutrition Ltd.**  
Registered Office: Plot No. T-3/2, MIDC, Talaja, Raigad Dist., Maharashtra - 410 208.  
CIN: L24110MH1992PLC06594229

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited					Audited
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
I	Revenue from Operations	6.76	20.78	3.58	27.54	5.90	36.49
II	Other Income	43.22	44.09	42.71	87.31	80.52	191.87
	<b>Total Income (I + II)</b>	<b>49.98</b>	<b>64.87</b>	<b>46.29</b>	<b>114.85</b>	<b>86.42</b>	<b>228.36</b>
III	Expenses						
	Cost of material consumed	1.20	1.49	0.69	2.69	0.71	1.65
	Purchase of Stock-trade	-	7.00	-	7.00	-	11.00
	Change in Inventories of Finished goods	0.91	-0.33	0.22	0.58	1.08	-0.09
	Employee Benefit Expenses	19.08	19.36	17.66	38.44	35.61	77.31
	Depreciation & Amortisation of Assets	2.32	2.28	1.85	4.60	3.24	9.23
	Other Expenditure	5.98	8.54	7.52	14.52	18.63	36.11
	<b>Total Expenses (IV)</b>	<b>29.49</b>	<b>38.34</b>	<b>27.94</b>	<b>67.83</b>	<b>59.27</b>	<b>135.21</b>
IV	Profit / (loss) from Operations before tax (III - IV)	20.49	26.53	18.35	47.02	27.15	93.15
V	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VI	<b>Profit / (loss) before tax</b>	<b>20.49</b>	<b>26.53</b>	<b>18.35</b>	<b>47.02</b>	<b>27.15</b>	<b>93.15</b>
VII	Tax Expenses						
	1. Current Tax (MAT)	(10.00)	-	-	(10.00)	-	-19.00
	2. Deferred Tax	3.00	(7.00)	-	(4.00)	-	-2.22
	3. MAT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-5.00
	4. Excess/short provision of earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	-19.39
VIII	<b>Net Profit / (loss) after tax (V - VII)</b>	<b>13.49</b>	<b>19.53</b>	<b>18.35</b>	<b>33.02</b>	<b>27.15</b>	<b>47.54</b>
IX	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(0.72)
X	<b>Total comprehensive income and Other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>13.49</b>	<b>19.53</b>	<b>18.35</b>	<b>33.02</b>	<b>27.15</b>	<b>46.82</b>
XI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share)	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61
	Earning per Shares						
	Basic	0.27	0.39	0.37	0.66	0.54	0.94
	Diluted	0.27	0.39	0.37	0.66	0.54	0.94

Notes:  
1 The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors and the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 20<sup>th</sup> October 2022 and have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE.  
2 The Company operates two segments i.e. Healthcare and rent on leasehold land during this quarter.  
3 No Investor Complaint was received for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2022

**Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2022**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited					Audited
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	<b>Segment Revenue</b>						
a	Healthcare	6.76	20.78	3.58	27.54	5.90	36.49
b	Rent on leasehold land	37.16	37.16	33.78	74.32	67.56	

